Philips
Semiconductors
PCA9536
4-bit I2C and SMBus I/O port
Objective data sheet 2004 Aug 20
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
Philips Semiconductors Objective data sheet
PCA95364-bit I 2C and SMBus I/O port

The I2C address is fixed and allows only one device on the same
I2C/SMBus.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGES TEMPERATURE
RANGE ORDER CODE TOPSIDE MARK DRAWING NUMBER
8-Pin Plastic SO (wide) –40 °C to +85 °C PCA9536D PCA9536 SOT96-1
8-Pin Plastic TSSOP –40 °C to +85 °C PCA9536DP 9536 SOT505-1
Standard packing quantities and other packaging data are available at www.philipslogic.com/packaging.
I2C is a trademark of Philips Semiconductors Corporation.
SMBus as specified by the Smart Battery System Implementers Forum is a derivative of the Philips I2C patent.
Philips Semiconductors Objective data sheet
PCA95364-bit I2C and SMBus I/O port
2004 Aug 20 3
PIN CONFIGURATION
1
2